
-- Changes reported to Logger--□ £na 
AT40 # 843-5 Chart o~ 8/4/84 HOUR ~ p. 1 

Proofread by ••• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

THEME & OPENI NG 

u> 
LW#2 . GHOSTBUSTERS (A) ~..J) 06 - 10-19 - 25-27/352/ @ (LP) 

Ray Parker Jr-':: £x-o~ 
M-~' -

LW#l . WHEN DOVES CRY (A) 
Prince 

03-19-33/335/330 (45) 

\R 
39 . 

WHEN YOU CLOSE YOUR EYES (B) 
Night Ranger 

18-24/350/-,;?(45)' 
24/359/-'1°' (LP) 

. \ 

.,,; 

..;.a;L=EA;..;.V.;..;:E:;;..._;;,,,-------~~-'R"li~~~-=- ( B) 0 4 - 1i/33_1 / -~ (both) 
Billy \.:_/ 

C-2 

-

-------------- ---------r \ C\. ~ .,. 
STATION MENTI~ S 

v...~ 
38 . 10-9-8 (A) 

Face To Face 
24/331/344/C (45) 

*VOICE AT :02, : 09* 



Changes reported to Logger--□ 

AT40 #843-5 
Prc;>ofread by •• • 

I DEAL 
TI ME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

37 . 

vl, 
36. 

· 34 . 

Chart o~ 8/4/84 

DYNAMITE (A) 
Jermaine Jackson 

c). at~+)(~ 
ALL OF YOU (A&B) 
Julio Iglesias & Diana Ross 

C-4 

THE REFLEX () 
Duran Duran 

, \ 
' 

p. 2 

10 - 20/400/-G:'(45) 
10-20/551/-/F (LP) 

13 - 22/345/-(!} (45) 

01/409/-~ 45) 
30/513/-/F (LP) 

- -
SHE BOP (A&B) 
Cyndi Laupz l • .Ji, 

02-04-12-18/327/340/C (both) 

M.· 'a-l' 
. ., 

~--r~\.ct . 

THE WARRIOR (A) 
Scandal featuring Patty Smyth 

TURN TO YOU (A) 
'Go-Go ' s 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 

l 

04-15/325/-{j) (45) 

12/335/348/C (both) 



Changes reported to Logger--□ 

HOU~ AT4 0 # 843-5 

Pr9ofread by ••. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

L 

~0 
\.R 

30 . 

~ 29 . 

L., 
\X 28. 

27 . 

p . 1 

THEME & OPENING 

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE (A) 15/330/ 0 (45) 
Sheila E 

ALIBIS (A&PRS) 17 /349 / (!)(both) 
Sergio Mendes 

~~ 
~,~~ 

1/ 01-22/330/ -0 (LPJ IF THIS IS IT (B) d-°\ 
Huey Lewis and the News 

°''~ \,\-\e-(\ -/339/ €)c 45J LIGHTS T (A&B·) 
Peter Wolf 

C-2 _ __________________ _ 

ROMANC_ING THE STONE (A) 
Eddy Gr ant· 

ROCK ME TONITE (B) 
Billy Squier 

11/320/- 0 (45) 
11/442/-/F (LP) 

03-11/358/-~ 45) 
03-11/ 438/ -~ LP) 



Changes reported to Logger--□ 

AT40 # 843- 5 

PrQofread by •. • 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart o~ 8/ 4 / 84 

SEXY GIRL (A) 
Glenn Frey . 

Lionel Richie 

C- 4 

STATION MENTIONS 

SHE ' S MINE (A) 
Steve Perry 

\AL, 
23 . MISSING YOU (A&B) 

John Waite ? 
tMri«t. 

QL: BIGGEST MOVER WITHIN THE TOP 40 

p. 2 

11/318/-b oth) 

15/347/402/C (45,LP& 
tape: 

09-30/3~ F (LP) 
11/346/ ~ SonTape) 

\R 
0 I ' M FREE (HEAVEN HELPS THE MAN) (A&B) ,-.~ 

05-23/335/~ (both) Kef{,og€;/;+ 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 



Changes reported t o Logger- -□ 

AT40 # 843 - 5 Chart O'.½ 8/4/84 Rundown £(~THREE p . 1 

PrQofread by .. • 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

THEME & OPENING 

SELF CONTROL (B) 
!Laura Branigan 

MAGIC (A) 
The Cars 

08-16/348/ - r-)(45) 
08-16/353/-/V (LP) 

13 - 29/340/-~ (both) 
*LP TRACKS F~ PREVIOUt 

CUT' 

~~----

ROUND AND ROUND (B) 
Ratt 

WI-I? EXILE 

vQ . 
16 . 

ALMOST PARADISE (B) 
Mike Reno And Ann Wilson 

C-2 

SUNGLASSES AT NIGHT (A) 
Corey Hart 

PANAMA (A) 
Van Halen 

15/336/ -~ S45) 
15/357/ ~ (LP) 

30/336/340/C (45&Tape) 

15/335/34o6) (45) 
30/439/505/F (LP) 

13-23- 43/329/-/C (both) 



Changes reported to Logger--□ 

AT40 # 843-5 Chart o~ 8/4/84 Rundown HOUR THREE P. 2 

Prqofread by ... 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

STATION 

~~ 
15. 

• 

~ 
14 . 

,).~ 
12 . 

LDD : 

MENTIONS 

IF EVER YOU 1 RE IN MY ARMS 
AGAIN (A&B) 
Peabo Bryson 

DOCTOR! DOCTOR! ( ) 
Thompson Twins 

JUMP (FOR MY LOVE) (A) 
The Pointer Sisters 

02-19/345/-0c4s) 
02-19/35b/-/F (LP) 

08 - 17/348/ ~ (45) 
10-21/413/T'(LP) 

t;<t 
~ C-5 _____ _ 

LEGS (B) . 
Z Z Top 

. 04-19-26/324/3270 (45) 
04-19-26/339/419/'t'" (LP) 

eJ Fl-- r:t,r.t 
LOOKS LIKE, WE MADE IT (BY+.,;.;,1- 15/321/-6) (both) 
Barry Manilow *lp has better quality* 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 



Changes reported to Logger--□· 

AT40 # 843-5 Chart o~ 8/4/84 Rundown 

PrQofread by .. . 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
·. , TIME 

THEME & OPENING 

~ STATION WELCOMES 

; ~ EYES WITHOUT A FACE (A) V Billy Idol 

i-6 
10 . I CAN DREAM ABOUT YOU (B) 

Dan Hartman 

BREAKIN' ... THERE'S NO STOPPING 
US (A) 
Ollie .And Jerry 

· · C- 2 

p. 1 

11/359/407/C (45) 
22/443/451/C (LP) 

08-20/336/ - /'i'\ (45) 
08-20/354/-n-' (LP) 

.f 

--------------------

STATION MENTIONS 

STUCK ON YOU (A) 
Lionel Richie 

SAD SONGS (SAY SO MUCH)(A) 
Elton John 

18/253/307/C (LP) 

17/400/-.0 (45&tape) 



Changes r~porte<l to Logger--□ 

AT40 # 843-5 

Proof read by • .. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
·. , 'rH'lE 

\I( 

5. 

Chart of; 8/4/84 Rundown HOUR FOUR p . 2 

INFATUATION (A) 
Rod Stewart 

0 5 - 14 - 2 2 / 3 4 9 / -6:> ( 4 5 ) 

WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT (A&B) ~ 
Tina Turner 19/326/ -\f../ (both) 

C-4 

·\ 

~~,-<,+-
DANCING IN THE DARK (A) \ · 12/326/3430 both) 
Bruce Springsteen LEJ ,. " 

3-.- --S1'.-A'.:fg_Q-P-£HDCK rB-3-
The Jacksons 

--- o t=·2"3""/-znrs-;--tr Ctt 5) -
*SCREAMS AT : 15* 

2. 

C-5 

GHOSTBUSTERS (A) 
Ray Parker Jr . 

WHEN DOVES CRY (A) 
Prince 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

12-20-26-28/357/-/F ~ 5) 
*VOICES AT :06, :25* 

06-10-19-25-27/352/- F (LP: 

03 - 19-33/335/339 /p') (45) 
03 - 19-33/546/551~ (LP) 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:15 



·~, 

,41~,-~(f4'~1 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40 SUBSCRIBERS 

FROM: ABC WATERMARK 

DATE: JULY 30, 1984 

RE: LOCAL COMMERCIAL AVAILABILITY 

IN THIS WEEK'S AMERICAN TOP 40, PROGRAM # 843-5, FOR AIR 

AUGUST 4-5, 1984, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL 5½ MINUTES OF 

LOCAL COMMERCIAL AVAILABILITY. 

THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL THIRTY SECONDS LOCATED AT C-4 IN ALL 

HOURS. THERE ARE THIRTY SECONDS AT C-3 IN HOURS ONE AND 

TWO AND THIRTY SECONDS AT C-5 IN HOURS ONE, TWO, AND 

FOUR. THERE ARE SIXTY SECONDS LOCATED AT C-5 IN HOUR 

THREE. 

[ ABC Watermark [ 0 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. West D Suite 555 D Los Angeles, CA 90068 D 818/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
•TOP40* 

>/I.I IT._.. ( A) f Y • ,. -' t " 

SCMEDUL■D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

08:23 

09:23 

10:23 

19:05 

20:05 

21:05 

25:17 

25:47 

27:17 

8/4/84 
FOR WEEK EN[)ll'JIG.; ------,.------

I ABCWate1111C11"k j G CYCLE NO .. __ !j_4_.:S_PROGRAM .'1 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. IA 
PAGE NO. __ 1 __ 

3575 Cahueriga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

OPEN BILLBOARD: "NOW, AMERICAN TOP 40, BROUGHT TO YOU IN 
PART BY WARNER BROTHERS." 
THEME AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: 
LW#2. 

LW#l. 

"THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" .(MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 
GHOSTBUSTERS (A) 

Ray Parker Jr. 
WHEN DOVES CRY (A) 

Prince 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-1 ~ 

Lee Jeans/Warner Brothers Gradview U.S.A. , \, ,) 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after.. . .0 

LOCAL INSERT: 

" ... a theater near you. " \_ (j\ · 
I 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself. 

#40. 

#39. 

WHEN YOU CLOSE YOUR EYES (B) 
Night Ranger' 

LEAVE A TENDER MOMENT ALONE (B) 
Billy Joel 

C-2 
NETWORK SPOT: Le.af confections/Agree Shampoo /I~ : r;J 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cqld with... , ..:?f/\_ 
" ... with Agree." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#38. 10-9-8 (A) 
Face To Face 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 

Crest 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

" ... kids worth crest." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:23 

30/30 

:60 

08:42 

30/30 

:60 

04:12 

:30 

1:30 

:10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

SCNIDULID ACTUAL 
START TIMI TIMI 

27:27 

36:28 

36:58 

38:28 

47:24 

48:54 

49:24 

57:23 

57:50 

59:50 

8/4/84 

I ABCWoteranark I G 
FOR WEEK ENQlfllQ, ____ __,,__ ___ _ 
CYCLE NO. l:S 4 .:S PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. lB 
PAGE NO. _2 _ _ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Nelwol1c 

ELEMENT' 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself . 

#37. 

#36. 

DYNAMITE (A) 
Jermaine Jackson 

ALL OF YOU (A&B) 
Julio Iglesias & Diana Ross 

C-4 
NETWORKSPOT: Keri Lotion 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•• 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#35. THE REFLEX () 

#34. 
Duran Duran 

SHE BOP (A&B) 
Cyndi Lauper 

" • .. super for summer skin." 

C-& 
NETWORKSPOT: P&G Always/Yoplait Yogurt 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with • •• 
" • •• falling in love again." 

I.OCAL INSERI': 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

THE WARRIOR (A) #33. 

#32. 
Scandal featuring Patty Smyth 

TURN TO YOU (A) 
Go-Go's 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:34 
THEME TO : 57: 50 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

I 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:01 

: 30 

1:30 

08:56 

60/30 

:30 

08:10 

2:00 

:10 



WITH CASEY KASEM 

SEGMENT 
•5• 

(8:56) 

I ABC watermark I e 

C-6 

C-3 

r-
0 0 
(") ~ 

~ 
r- ci 
i:i, 
0 z 
~ 0 
w I-
e. ct 

I-
1/'1 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
·1· 

(8:23) 

SEGMENT 
•3• 

(4:12) 

Hour __ 1 __ 

Program #843-s 

Sides _:!A_ and _!_!L 

Chart Date 8/4/84 

Local 
minutes 
available 7½ 

SEGMENT 
.2" 

{8:42) 
Network 
minutes 
used 4½ 

@ ABC . 
Contemporary 
Radio Network 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 
WITH (ASfT ~A':JtP, 

SCMEDUL•D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:42 

08:42 

09:42 

18:53 

19:53 

20:53 

28:42 

29:12 
30:42 

FOR WEEK ENQJ~Q.: 8 / 4 / 8 4 
CYCLE NO._~lj~/¾~j_PROGRAM !-) OF 13 

I ABCWatermark I • DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2A ~ 
PAGE NO. __ J __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

#31. 

#30. 

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE (A) 
Sheila E 

ALIBIS (A&PRS) 
Sergio Mendes 

C-1 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:42 

NETWORK SPOT: Warner Brothers Grandview U.S.A./National Pork 30/30 

(OUT 
Producers Co?_cil 

CUE) Jingle ends cold with... ; '/ 
" ... Pork Producers Council. :60 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D. 's himself. 

#29. 

#28. 

IF THIS IS IT (B) 
Huey Lewis and the News 

LIGHTS OUT (A&B) 
Peter Wolf 

C-2 

NElWORK SPOT: Lee Jeans/Sure & Natural 10 23 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... the tightest clothes." o 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself. 

#27. 

#26. 

ROMANCING THE STONE (A) 
Eddy Grant 

ROCK ME TONITE (B) 
Billy Squier 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Crest 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... kids worth Crest." 

09:11 

30/30 

:60 

07:49 

:30 

1:30 
10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• I A&aWatermark j G FORWEEKEt,IQl~G: 

8 / 4 / 84 
CYCLE NO.--"'ts--"'4-=j __ PROGRAM 5 OF 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2B 
PAGE NO. __ 4 __ 

13 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

SCNIEDUL■D ACTUAL ELEMENT RUNNING 
START TIME TIME TIME 

30:52 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#25. SEXY GIRL (A) 
Glenn Frey 

09:26 
LDD: HELLO (A) 

Lionel Richie 

C-4 

40:18 NETWORK SPOT: Clearasil :30 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 1 C y"3 II ... face to face. " I , 

40:48 LOCAL INSERT: 1:30 

42:18 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#24. SHE'S MINE (A) 04:21 

Steve Perry 

C-5 

-4~ 46:39 NETWORK SPOT: Chrysler/Yoplait Yogurt 

I 
60/30 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ..• falling in love again, mmm. II 

48:09 LOCAL INSERT: :30 

48:39 LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#23. MISSING YOU (A&B) 
John Waite 

QL: BIGGEST MOVER WITHIN THE TOP 40 09:01 
#22. I'M FREE (HEAVEN HELPS THE MAN) (A&B) 

Kenny Loggins 

57:31 THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:40 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: :10 



WITH CASEY KASEM 

SEGMENT 
•5• 

(4:21) 

I ABC Watermark I e 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 
C-6 ---r--r--

,.. 
0 
C") 
)> ,.. 
a, 
0 

~ 

C-3 

0 .... 

ci 

z 
0 
i= 
ct 
I-
II) 

SEGMENT 
·1· 

(7:42) 

SEGMENT 
•3• 

(7:49) 

Hour ------2 

SEGMENT 
.2" 

(9:11) 

Program 

Sides 

#843-5 

2A and 2e -- --
Chart Date a14~4 

Local 
minutes 
available 7½ 

Network 
minutes 
used 4½ 

ABC · 
Contempora 
Radio Netwo';t 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

N I T H (. A ) f Y ► A f 11,• 

SCMEDUL•D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

08:28 

09:28 

10:28 

20:04 

21:04 

22:04 

29:42 

30:42 

31:42 

I ABCWatermark I G FOR WEEK ENDING: 8 / 4 / 8 4 
CYCLE NO. 8 4 3 PROGRAM 5 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 
PAGENO. ~5"'----

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

#21. 

#20. 

SELF CONTROL (B) 
Laura Branigan 

MAGIC (A) 
The Cars 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Warner Brothers Grandview U.S.A./Doritos 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after .•. 
" ... tortilla chips, definitely." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#19. ROUND AND ROUND (B) 
Ratt 

WH? EXILE 

#18. ALMOST PARADISE (B) 
Mike Reno and Ann Wilson 

C-2 

~: /~ 

NETWORK SPOT: Sure & Natural/Agree Shampoo wi· th ... ~ ·,_·? b._ (OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold 
" •.. with Agree." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#17. SUNGLASSES AT NIGHT (A) 

#16. 
Corey Hart 

PANAMA (A) 
Van Halen 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Lee Jeans/Crest 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... kids worth Crest." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:28 

130/30 

:60 

09:36 

30/30 

:60 

07:38 

:60 

:10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

SCMEDUL■D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

31:52 

41:22 

41:52 

43:22 

47:28 

48:28 

49:28 

56:31 

57:50 

59:50 

I ABCWotennark j • 

FOR WEEK El')I.Q,l~G: _ ____:8:...!/_4::...,:/_8:;..,4.-___ _ 
CYCLE NO._tj_q_.j __ PROGRAM_S'---_ OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. ___ Jc_B_,_. -~z:~-
PAGE NO. _ _:::::u __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: N1E!.~ICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#15. 

#14. 

IF EVER YOU'RE IN MY ARMS AGAIN (A&B) 
Peabo Bryson 

DOCTOR! DOCTOR! ( ) 
Thompson Twins 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Panadol 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ... /') r 

" ... use as directed." ~ _ 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#13. JUMP (FOR MY LOVE) (A) 
The Pointer Sisters 

C-5 

i 
\ 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:30 

:30 

1:30 

04:06 

NETWORKSPOT: Yoplait Yogurt/Neet J 4· 9 30/30 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after .•• 

" ... smooth move to Neet." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#12. LEGS (B) 
Z Z Top 

LDD: LOOKS LIKE WE MADE IT (B) 
Barry Manilow 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:40 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

:60 

08:12 

2:00 

:10 



C-6 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SEGMENT 

I ABC watermark I e C-3 

.--
0 
n 
)> .--
en 
0 

!:! 

_, 
<( 
c:.., 
0 _, 

0 
~ 

.cj 

z 
0 

'"" C( 

'"" 1/1 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 

(8:28) 

Hour __ a __ 

SEGMENT 
.2" 

(9:36) 

Program #843-s 

Sides ~and~ 

Chart Date 814184 

Local 
minutes 
available 7½ 

Network 
minutes 
used 4½ 

@ ABC 
Contemporary 
Radio Network 

,,, 

-



'f1- • 

AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

W I T H ( A S f Y ► ._. c., t •.• 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:52 

05:52 
06:52 

15:43 

ln!41 
17:43 

25:27 

26:27 

27:27 

8/4/84 

I ABCWotennark I • 
FOR WEEK El)I.DJl)lG: ------,,------
CYCLE NO. ts 4 _j PROG RAM _ _:5=c..-_ OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 4A 
PAGE NO. --'-7 __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

STATION WELCOMES 

#11. EYES WITHOUT A FACE (A) 
Billy Idol 

C-1 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:52 

NETWORK SPOT: Clearasil/California Tree Fruit B0/30 

" ••. California Summer Fruits. :"<:0 · 
LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with. . . (1 
~ :60 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#10. I CAN DREAM ABOUT YOU (B) 

#9. 
Dan Hartman 

BREAKIN' ... THERE'S NO STOPPIG US (A) 
Ollie and Jerry 

C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: Leaf Confections/Panadol 

3
, 

1 

\~ 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ..• , 
" ..• use as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#8. 

#7. 

STUCK ON YOU (A) 
Lionel Richie 

SAD SONGS (SAY SO MUCH) (A) 
Elton John 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Crest/Neet 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ... 
" ... smooth move to Neet." 1:3 /) 

\) . 

08:51 

30/30 

:60 

07:44 

30/30 

:60 

: 10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

SCMEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

27:37 

35:46 

36:16 

37:46 

46:31 

48:01 

48:31 

57:12 

8/4/84 

l·ABCWatermark I • 
FOR WEEK ENDING: ---------­
CYCLE NO. 8 4 3 PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 
PAGE NO. __.8,....__ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#6. 

#5. 

INFATUATION (A) 
Rod Stewart 

WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT (A&B) 
Tina Turner 

C-4 
NETWORK SPOT: Lee Jeans 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... brand that fits." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#4. 

#3. 

DANCING IN THE DARK (A) 
Bruce Springsteen 

STATE OF SHOCK (B) 
The Jacksons 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: P&G Always/Yoplait Yogurt 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with •.• 
" •.. falling in love again, 

I.OCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#2. GHOSTBUSTERS (A) 
Ray Parker Jr. 

#1. WHEN DOVES CRY (A) 
Prince 

CLOSE BILLBOARD: "AMERICAN TOP 4 0 HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO YOU IN 
PART BY WARNER BROTHERS." 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:50 
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57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 
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WITH CASEY KASEM 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
•3• 

(7:44) 

Hour -----4 

SEGMENT 
.2" 

(8:51) 

Program #843-s 

Sides ~and. 48 

Chart Date 8/4/84 

Local 
minutes 
available 

Network 
minutes 
used 5 

@ ABC 
Contempora 
Radio Netwo';t 
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